## ORDINANCE NO. 2023 -

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING THE COMPENSATION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the City Council of the City of National City as follows:

- **Section 1.** That the base monthly compensation for the City Council is established at \$1,546.71 per month, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 36516 and 36516.5 of the California Government Code.
  - **Section 2.** That the base monthly compensation for the Mayor is established at \$5,211.95 per month, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 36516.1 of the California Government Code.
- **Section 3.** This Ordinance shall take effect and be enforced thirty (30) days following its adoption by the City Council.
- **Section 4**. The City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this Ordinance and shall publish in accordance with the law.

**INTRODUCED** at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of National City, held on this 21st day of February, 2023.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 7th day of March 2023

TAGES and ASGITES and rail day of		
	Ron Morrison, Mayor	
ATTEST:	rten memeen, mayer	
Shelley Chapel, MMC, Interim City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Barry J. Schultz, City Attorney		